

Ashwini

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.12489 OF 2023

Rajendra Mangaldas Thakkar & Ors ...Petitioners

Versus

Pune Municipal Corporation & Ors ...Respondents

Mr BK Barve, with Saleel Borwandkar, Sandeep Barve, Sonali Patil,
Karishma R & Santosh Wagh, i/b Saleel Borwandkar, for the
Petitioners.

Mr Vishwanath Patil, for Respondents Nos. 1 & 2.

Mr Pratap Patil, for Respondent No. 3.

CORAM: M.S. Sonak &
Kamal Khata, JJ

DATED: 18th September 2024

PC:-

Digitally
signed by
ASHWINI
H
GAJAKOSH
Date:
2024.09.20
10:16:27
+0530

1. At the request of leaned Counsel for the 3rd Respondent we post this matter on 3rd October 2024. If the 3rd Respondent wishes to file Reply. Such Reply should be filed and served on or before 27th September 2024. We clarify that no further extension of time would be granted for filing the Reply.

2. Learned Counsel for the Petitioners tenders compilation of documents, the same should be taken on record.
3. List the matter on 3rd October 2024.

(Kamal Khata, J)

(M.S. Sonak, J)