

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 12489 OF 2023

Rajendra Mangaldas Thakkar And OrsPETITIONER

V/S

**Pune Municipal Corporation Thr Its Municipal...RESPONDENT
Commissioner And Ors**

Mr. Sanjiv Sawant, Mr. B. K. Barve, Mr. Sandeep Barve, Ms.
Sonali Patil, Saleel Borwandkar i/b Saleel Borwandkar Adv for
Petitioner.

Mr. Vishwanath Patil Adv for the Respondent no 1 & 2 - BMC
Mr. Pratap Patil Adv for the Respondent no 3.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE A.S. GADKARI &
HON'BLE JUSTICE KAMAL KHATA, JJ**

DATE : 21st March, 2025

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner , stand over
to 24/03/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)