

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.12489 OF 2023

Rajendra Mangaldas Thakkar & Ors.

... Petitioners.

V/s.

Pune Municipal Corporation,

Through its Municipal Commissioner & Ors.

... Respondents.

Mr. Simmy Sebastian a/w Ms Sonali Patil and Mr. Santosh Wagh i/b Saleel Borwandkar for the Petitioners.

Ms Nidhi Chauhan i/b Mr. Vishwanath Patil for Respondent Nos. 1 & 2-PMC.

Mr. Pratap Patil for Respondent No.3.

Ms Dhruti Kapadia for Respondent Nos. 4 & 5-State.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.**

DATE : 02nd April 2025.

PC:-

Period to file reply in pursuance of the order dated 24th March 2025 by Respondent No. 4, is extended by one week from today as a last chance.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)