

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION NO.12489 OF 2023**

Rajendra Mangaldas Thakkar & Ors.

... Petitioners.

V/s.

Pune Municipal Corporation & Ors.

... Respondents.

Mr. Sanjeev Sawant, Senior Advocate, a/w Adv. Saleel Borwandkar, Adv. Sonali Patil and Adv. Simmy Sebastian, i/by Adv. Saleel Borwandkar for the Petitioners.

Adv. Vishwanath Patil, a/w Adv. Nidhi Chauhan, Adv. Akshay Naidu and Adv. Shantanu K. for Respondent Nos.1 and 2.

Mr. G.S. Godbole, Senior Advocate, i/by Adv. Pratap Patil for Respondent No.3.

Ms. Dhruti Kapadia for Respondent Nos.4 & 5.

Mr. Tejesh Dande for liquidator.

Mr. Deepak Javanjal, present.

Mr. Digambar Hausare, Deputy Registrar, Co-op. Societies, City-4, Pune, present.

Digitally
signed by
ASHWINI
H
GAJAKOSH
Date:
2025.04.09
19:10:16
+0530

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.**

DATE : 8th April 2025.

PC:-

- 1) Learned Advocate Mr. Dande seeks time to file additional Affidavit. The said Affidavit be filed within a period of one week from today.
- 2) Stand over to 22nd April, 2025.
- 3) To be listed under the caption 'For Directions'.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)