

URMILA
PRAMOD
INGALE

Digitally signed
by URMILA
PRAMOD
INGALE
Date:
2026.03.13
16:19:36 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 12489 OF 2023

Rajendra Mangaldas Thakkar and ors. ... Petitioners
Versus
Pune Municipal Corporation and ors. Respondents

Mr. Saleel Borwandkar, for the Petitioners.
Mr. Pratap Patil, for the Respondent No.3.
Mr. Tejesh Dande a/w Mr. Bharat Gadhavi, for Respondent No.4.
Smt. P. M.J. Deshpande, AGP for Respondent-State.

**CORAM : M.S.KARNIK &
S.M.MODAK, JJ.**

DATE : 13th MARCH 2026

P.C. :

1. Mentioned out of turn.
2. At the request of learned counsel for the petitioners who says that arguing counsel is in some personal difficulty, stand over 01/04/2026.

(S.M.MODAK, J.)

(M.S.KARNIK, J.)