



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.12489 OF 2023

Rajendra Mangaldas Thakkar and ors. ... Petitioners

Versus

Pune Municipal Corporation and ors. Respondents

Adv. Aniket Nangare i/b. Adv. Saleel Borwandkar, for the petitioners.

Adv. Pratap Patil, for respondent No.3.

Smt. P. M. J. Deshpande, AGP, for the respondent-State.

Adv. Tejesh Dande, for the Liquidator.

**CORAM : M. S. KARNIK &
S. M. MODAK, JJ.**

DATE : 1st APRIL, 2026

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the respondent, who says that the arguing counsel is in some personal difficulty and is unable to attend the Court, list the matter on 21/04/2026.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)