

URMILA
PRAMOD
INGALE

Digitally signed
by URMILA
PRAMOD
INGALE
Date:
2026.04.22
14:28:27 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPLICATION JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 12489 OF 2023

Rajendra Mangaldas Thakkar and ors. ... Petitioners
Versus
Pune Municipal Corporation and ors. Respondents

Mr. Deepesh Ramrakhiani a/w Mr. Vijay Singh and Mr. Saleel J. Borwandkar, for the petitioners.
Mr. A.I. Patel, Addl. GP a/w Ms. Pooja Joshi Deshpande, AGP for the respondent-State.
Mr. Vishwanath Patil, for respondents no.1 & 2-PMC.
Mr. Pratap Patil, for respondent no.3.
Mr. Tejesh Dande, for the Liquidator.

**CORAM : M. S. KARNIK &
R.N. LADDHA, JJ.**

DATE : 21st APRIL, 2026

P.C. :

1. The petition is of the year 2023. The reliefs which are prayed are against the Corporation.
2. Office to verify and place the same before the appropriate Bench.
3. Remove from the Board.

(R.N. LADDHA, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)